Yacht Cove Property Owners Association, Inc.

Name

Charlie
Warner,
President

Liz Marcello,
Vice
President
Charlie
Warner,
Secretary

Edward
Jones,
Treasurer

Brad Hultz,
Board
member
Dean
Garwood,
Board
member
Cathy Booth,
Accountant

May 19, 2025

Phone

843-290-
1979

440-313-
4359

843-290-
1979

703-405-
9235

317-645-
7283

PO Box 4773

Hilton Head Island, SC 29938

2025 Board of Directors

Address
Jib Sail

Yacht Cove
single-family

Jib Sail

Wyndemere

Jib Sail

Wyndemere

Email

charleswarner9105@gmail.com

lizmarcello@yahoo.com

charleswarner9105@gmail.com

etenacity@aol.com

hultzcsulb@hotmail.com

dkgarwood@gmail.com

boothcathy8@gmail.com

Responsibilities

President,
Registered Agent,
Landscape &
Grounds
Management,
Property
Management, Pool
Fobs

Vice President

Secretary, ARB
Chairperson,
Service
Management /
Capital
Improvements

Treasurer,
Landscape &
Grounds
Management

Pool Fobs, Property
Management

Accounting, Admin
Coordinator, Email
Comm.



