Yacht Cove Property Owners Association, Inc.

PO Box 4773

Hilton Head Island, SC 29938

2025 Board of Directors

Name	Phone	Address	Email	Responsibilities
Charlie Warner, President	843-290- 1979	Jib Sail	charleswarner9105@gmail.com	President, Registered Agent, Landscape & Grounds Management, Property Management, Pool Fobs
Liz Marcello, Vice President	440-313- 4359	Yacht Cove single-family	lizmarcello@yahoo.com	Vice President
Charlie Warner, Secretary	843-290- 1979	Jib Sail	charleswarner9105@gmail.com	Secretary, ARB Chairperson, Service Management / Capital Improvements
Edward Jones, Treasurer	703-405- 9235	Wyndemere	etenacity@aol.com	Treasurer, Landscape & Grounds Management
Brad Hultz, Board member		Jib Sail	hultzcsulb@hotmail.com	Pool Fobs, Property Management
Dean Garwood, Board member	317-645- 7283	Wyndemere	<u>dkgarwood@gmail.com</u>	
Cathy Booth, Accountant			boothcathy8@gmail.com	Accounting, Admin Coordinator, Email Comm.